

# Atal Medical & Research University, H.P.

(A State Govt. University)

(SLBS Govt. Medical College & Hospital Campus, Ner Chowk, Mandi, H.P.) Website: - amruhp.ac.in, Email: <u>regmedicaluniv.mandi@gmail.com</u>, Phone No. 01905-243962

## No. AMRU/GAD/Gen./2022/(Vol-I)- 5054-5064

Dated: -01-07-2023

### **NOTIFICATION**

The Vice-Chancellor is pleased to constitute Internal Complaints Committee under the Sexual Harassment of Women at workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013. The Committee is constituted presently for three years and consists of members as under: -

Sr. No.	Name of Officer/Official with Designation	Members	Contact No.
01.	Dr. Rekha Bansal, Prof. & Head Dept. of Pulmonary Medicine, SLBSGMCH, Nerchowk.	Presiding Officer	94599 33703
02.	Sh. Sanjeev Sharma, Sr. Assistant, Atal Medical & Research University, H.P.	Member	94180 25025
03.	Ms. Anu Thakur, Steno Typist, Atal Medical & Research University, H.P.	Member	82788 05884
04.	Ms. Vandna Devi, JOA (IT), Atal Medical & Research University, H.P.	Member	82194 48752
05.	Smt. Binakshi Sharma, Gen Secretary, N.G.O-Vidyarthi Kalyan Shiksha Samiti Purana Bazar Sunder Nagar at V.P.O. Nerchowk Tehsil Balh Distt. Mandi.	Member	86280 86689

The Committee shall submit its report to Registrar, Atal Medical & Research University.

#### (By Order)

#### Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor

Atal Medical & Research University, Nerchowk, Distt. Mandi (H.P.)

#### No. & Date: As above.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to

- 1. The Secretary, Health, to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.
- 2. The Director, Women and Child Development, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171001.
- 3. The Principal, SLBSGMC&H, Nerchowk, Distt. Mandi, Himachal Pradesh.
- 4. The Controller of Examination, AMRU.
- 5. The Finance Officer, AMRU.
- 6. All the above Members for information and necessary action, please.
- 7. PA to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, AMRU, H.P.
- 8. Guard File.

Regi

Registrar Atal Medical & Research University Ner-Chowk, Distl. Mandi (H.P.)